2 to 5 years 7,572,489 6,618,197

More than 5 years 6,267,503 5,235,044

16,730,355 14,499,923

2�3�5�  Impact of changes in key variables on the gross and net outstanding claims liability

Overview

The outstanding claims liabilities are central estimates (excluding HBCF & CRIF that have a risk
margin applied) derived from actuarial assumptions regarding future experience. Sensitivity analysis
can be used to measure the change in the outstanding claims liability estimate that would result
from a change in the assumptions. TMF is SI’s main scheme which represents 89% (2022: 90%) of
the outstanding claims. A sensitivity analysis of the key assumption changes for the TMF and their
impact on the net central estimate is shown in the following tables.

133Annual Report 2022–2023

Insurance for NSW

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

2�3�5 Impact of changes in key variables on the gross and net outstanding claims
liability (continued)

(i)  TMF Workers Compensation

Variable
Movement in

variable
%

Net Central
Estimate

 $'000

Impact of Change
 $'000

Impact
%

Net
Central Estimate1   7,929,392

Discount rate2 Discount rate
of 4.5%

7,795,721 (133,671) -1.7%

Discount rate2
+1% 7,455,078 (474,314) -6.0%

-1% 8,479,237 549,846 6.9%

Inflation rate2
+1% 8,490,167 560,776 7.1%

-1% 7,437,789 (491,603) -6.2%

Average Weekly,
Medical Payments

+10% 8,418,392 489,000 6.2%

-10% 7,440,392 (489,000) -6.2%

1The net central estimate is inflated and discounted, net of insurance and other recoveries and includes an allowance for claims
handling expenses.

2Inflation/discounting changes applied to all durations.

© icareTM  |  Insurance and Care NSW 2023134

Insurance for NSW

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

2�3�5 Impact of changes in key variables on the gross and net outstanding claims
liability (continued)

(ii)  TMF General Lines

Variable
Movement in

variable
%

Net Central
Estimate

 $'000

Impact of Change
 $'000

Impact
%

Net
Central Estimate1   7,014,009